VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2000 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 425

Marine Resources Commission

ltem 425

First Year - FY2001

Second Year - FY2002

Administrative and Support Services (51900)

General Management and Direction (51901)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

$1,748,848

$1,748,848

$1,703,105

$45,743

$1,748,467

$1,748,467

$1,702,724

$45,743

Authority: Title 28.2, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

A. The Marine Resources Commission shall recover the cost of reproduction, plus a reasonable fee per record, from

persons or organizations requesting copies of computerized lists of licenses issued by the Commission.

B. Out of the amounts for General Management and Direction shall be paid $269,950 the first year and $269,950
the second year from the general fund to the Chesapeake Bay Foundation to support Bay education field studies.
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